FURM PTÓ-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 07 - 22 - 1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1007711	to she digital description or constituent			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Neuhauser, GmbH + Co.			
Klaus Janzen 7-14-98				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ^X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Scharnhorststrasse 11/16			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-44532, Lunen, Germany			
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yeš ¾☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 114	775			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes ^X 잘 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Shahan Islam, Esq. (Reg. No. 32, 507				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: FRIEDMAN SIEGELBAUM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: FRIEDMAN SIEGELBAUM LLP	7. Totaliee (37 3) 11 3.41/			
Internal Address: FRIEDMAN SIEGELBAUM LLP Street Address: Seven Becker Farm Road	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ Enclosed xx☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed ×x□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Seven Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068	☐ Enclosed xx☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0923			
Street Address: Seven Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068 DO NOT US 7/22/1998 DCDATES 00000001 060923 09114775	Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0923 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Street Address: Seven Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068 DO NOT US 7/22/1998 DC04TES 0000001 060923 09114775 1 F\$-5\$tatement acceptangue. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0923 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			

Friedman	Siegelbaum	Docket No.:	2602/ANDRE
		2001101110	

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

WHEREAS, 1, _	Klaus Janzen		, ASSIGNOR a citizen of
	Inventor's Nam	16	
Germany Country	, residing at <u>Lauenbu</u>	Home Address	i, Germany
am the inventor of the inv	ention in Conveyor Belt for the	e Transport of Workpieces	.2
for which I have executed	l an application for a Patent of th	Title of Application are United States; and	
which is exe	cuted on X even date herewith	or Date of Ex	courting
Y which is ide	ntified by Friedman Siegelbaum		eccution.
A which is ide	attried by Friedman Stegerbaum	Docket No. <u>2002/ANDRE</u>	
which was f	iled on Ser	rial No.	
WHEREAS,	Neuhäuser, GmbH + Co. Name of Assign	iee	, ASSIGNEE is desirous of
obtaining the entire right,	title and interest in, to and under	r the said invention and the said	application:
valuable consideration, the and set over, and by these representatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all applications or countries foreign to the priority rights derived from Convention for the Protect in which any such applicat limitation, patents, utility in	e receipt of which is hereby acknown presents do hereby sell, assign, trans, the entire right, title and interpretents, renewals and continuations that and extensions thereof; and all a for patents, utility models, and de United States, together with the right said United States application of Industrial Property, or any ion is filed, as may be applicable:	owledged, I, the said ASSIGNO ansfer and set over, unto the said rest in, to and under the said inventered, and all Patents of the Unapplications for industrial propersigns which may hereafter be file light to file such applications and on under the Patent Laws of the other international agreement of and all forms of industrial propersigns which may be granted for	e in hand paid, and other good and R , have sold, assigned, transferred I ASSIGNEE , its successors, legal vention, and the said United States mited States which may be granted erty protection, including, without ed for said invention in any country the right to claim for the same the united States, the International or the domestic laws of the country erty protection, including, without for said invention in any country or
Official of any country or cindustrial property protec	countries foreign to the United St	ates, whose duty it is to issue patd, to issue the same to the said	narks of the United States, and any tents or other evidence or forms of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
	of covenant and agree that I have not execute, any agreement in c		terest herein assigned, and that we
representatives and assigns papers, execute all division	s, any facts known to me respectir nal, continuing, reissue and foreig SIGNEE, its successors, legal re	ng said invention, and testify in a in applications, make all rightful	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful oaths, and generally do everything tain and enforce proper protection
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and seal this (Pate)	day of <u>July</u> (Month)
19 <u>98</u> (Year)		(17410)	(MOHIN)
(Teat)		- Lans	gen yen

P:\USERS\KEIKO\ANDRE\2602\ASSIGNME.WPD PATENT
RECORDED: 07/14/1998 REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0696